

| Part Number | Description                               | Quantity |
|-------------|---|----------|
| TR001B      | Front Bumper Outer                        | 1        |
| TR002B      | Front Bumper centre back                  | 1        |
| TR003B      | Front Bumper MOUNT PLATE                  | 4        |
|             |   | 1        |
| TR005A      | Front Chassis X Member Top                | 1        |
| TR006A      | Front Chassis X Member Bottom             | 1        |
| TR007A      | Steering rack mount                       | 1        |
| TR008B      | N/S Front Panel and wing mount            | 1        |
| TR009B      | O/S Front Panel and wing mount            | 1        |
| TR010A      | Steering Pivot mount A                    | 1        |
| TR011A      | Steering Pivot mount B                    | 1        |
| TR012A      | Panhard Rod Inner Plate                   | 1        |
| TR013A      | Panhard Rod Outer Plate                   | 1        |
| TR014A      | Panhard Rod Front Plate                   | 1        |
| TR015A      | Panhard Rod Back Plate                    | 1        |
| TR016A      | Panhard Main Brace                        | 1        |
| TR017B      | N/S Bulkhead Front Mount                  | 1        |
| TR018B      | O/S Bulkhead Front Mount                  | 1        |
| TR019B      | Front Section Front Shock mount "ROOKIE"  | 1        |
| TR020B      | Back Section Front Shock mount            | 1        |
| TR021A      | O/S Front Outrigger                       | 1        |
| TR022A      | N/S Front Outrigger                       | 1        |
| TR023A      | Front Skidplate X Member                  | 1        |
| TR024A      | Rear Skidplate X Member                   | 1        |
| TR025A      | Speed Controller Mount                    | 1        |
| TR026A      | N/S Rear Outrigger                        | 1        |
| TR027A      | O/S Rear Outrigger                        | 1        |
| TR028A      | A Frame X member                          | 1        |
| TR029A      | N/S outer 4 link a frame mount            | 1        |
| TR030A      | N/S inner 4 link a frame mount            | 1        |
| TR031A      | O/S outer 4 link a frame mount            | 1        |
| TR032A      | O/S inner 4 link a frame mount            | 1        |
| TR033A      | Seat Mount A Frame to Skid Plate X member | 2        |
| TR034B      | Rear Shock Mount Front X member           | 1        |
| TR035A      | Rear shock mount Part A N/S               | 1        |
| TR036A      | Rear shock mount Part B N/S               | 1        |
| TR037A      | Rear shock mount Part C N/S               | 1        |
| TR038A      | Rear shock mount Part A O/S               | 1        |
| TR039A      | Rear shock mount Part B O/S               | 1        |
| TR040A      | Rear shock mount Part C O/S               | 1        |
| TR041A      | Rear Shock Mount inner Washer             | 2        |
| TR042A      | Rear Shock Mount Outer Washer             | 2        |
| TR043A      | Rear Floor X Member A                     | 1        |
| TR044A      | Rear Floor X Member B                     | 1        |
| TR045A      | Rear Floor X Member C                     | 1        |
| TR046A      | Rear X Member                             | 1        |
| TR047A      | Rear X Member Body mounts                 | 2        |
| TR048A      | Tailgate Hinges                           | 2        |

|        |                             |   |
|--------|-----------------------------|---|
| TR049A | N/S sill outer              | 1 |
| TR050A | N/S sill Inner              | 1 |
| TR051A | O/S sill outer              | 1 |
| TR052A | O/S sill inner              | 1 |
| TR053B | O/S Outer Chassis Main Rail | 1 |
| TR054B | O/S Inner Chassis Main Rail | 1 |
| TR055B | N/S Inner Chassis Main Rail | 1 |
| TR056B | N/S Outer Chassis Main Rail | 1 |
| TR057B | O/S Chassis Top             | 1 |
| TR058B | N/S Chassis Top             | 1 |
| TR059B | O/S Chassis Bottom          | 1 |
| TR060B | N/S Chassis Bottom          | 1 |
| TR061A | Skid Plate                  |   |

|        |  |   |
|--------|--|---|
| TR070A | Back main Bulkhead plate with Vin Number | 1 |
| TR071A | Front Main Bulkhead Plate                | 1 |
| TR072A | N/S Bulkhead pillar                      | 1 |
| TR073A | O/S Bulkhead pillar                      | 1 |
| TR074B | Main Footwell Section                    | 1 |
| TR075B | N/S Footwell side                        | 1 |
| TR076B | O/S Footwell side                        | 1 |
| TR077B | Brake Cable Mount N/S                    | 1 |
| TR078B | Brake Cable Mount O/S                    | 1 |
| TR079A | Pedal Pivot                              | 1 |
| TR080B | Brake Pedal                              | 1 |
| TR081B | Brake Pedal back Bracket                 | 1 |
| TR082B | Steering column centre mount             | 1 |
| TR083B | Steering column O/S mount                | 1 |
| TR084B | Steering column N/S mount                | 1 |
| TR085B | Windscreen front                         | 1 |
| TR086A | Windscreen back                          | 1 |
| TR087B | windscreen Outer                         | 1 |
| TR088A | Windscreen Inner upper                   | 1 |
| TR089A | Windscreen Inner Lower                   | 1 |

|         |                                    |   |
|---------|------------------------------------|---|
| TR100B  | Front Floor Section                | 1 |
| TR101B  | Rear Body Inner                    | 1 |
| TR102A  | Seat Mount Front X member          | 1 |
| TR103B  | O/S Rear wing front mount          | 1 |
| TR104B  | N/S Rear wing front mount          | 1 |
| TR105BL | Door stop Lh                       | 2 |
| TR105BR | door stop Rh                       |   |
| TR106B  | N/S Rear wing                      | 1 |
| TR107B  | O/S Rear wing                      | 1 |
| TR108B  | N/S Rear Body Capping Top          | 1 |
| TR109B  | O/S Rear Body Capping Top          | 1 |
| TR110B  | O/S Rear Corner Capping            | 1 |
| TR111B  | N/S Rear Corner Capping            | 1 |
| TR112B  | N/S Front Wing Skin                | 1 |
| TR113B  | O/S Front Wing Skin                | 1 |
| TR114B  | N/S Inner Wing                     | 1 |
| TR115B  | O/S Inner Wing                     | 1 |
| TR116B  | Front Wheel Arch                   | 2 |
| TR117B  | Rear Wheel Arch                    | 2 |
| TR118B  | Front Grill                        | 1 |
| TR119B  | Front Panel upper                  | 1 |
| TR120B  | N/S Headlight back panel           | 1 |
| TR121B  | O/S Headlight back panel           | 1 |
| TR122B  | Switch Panel centre of front floor | 1 |
| TR123B  | N/S TAILGATE CATCH MOUNT           |   |
| TR124B  | O/S TAILGATE CATCH MOUNT           |   |
| TR125B  | N/S Door Skin Outer                | 1 |
| TR126B  | O/S Door Skin Outer                | 1 |
| TR127B  | N/S Door Skin inner                | 1 |
| TR128B  | O/S Door Skin Inner                | 1 |
| TR129B  | Door Top Capping                   | 2 |
| TR130A  | N/S Door Front Hinge Stiffener     | 1 |
| TR131A  | O/S Door Front Hinge Stiffener     | 1 |
| TR132B  | Bonnet                             | 1 |
| TR133B  | Tailgate Back                      | 1 |
| TR134B  | Tailgate Outer                     | 1 |
| TR135B  | Tailgate Hinge                     | 2 |
| TR136A  | Tailgate Centre Rib                | 1 |
| TR137B  | Tailgate Corner Gusset N/S         | 1 |
| TR138B  | Tailgate Corner Gusset O/S         | 1 |
| TR139A  | Motor Clamps 4mm plate             | 2 |
| TR140B  | Front Axle Centre                  | 1 |
| TR141B  | N/S Swivel End                     | 1 |
| TR142B  | O/S Swivel End                     | 1 |
| TR143A  | Hubs with bearings and cap         | 4 |
| TR144B  | Rear Axle                          | 1 |
| TR145A  | N/S Motor Mount Bracket            | 1 |
| TR146A  | O/S Motor Mount Bracket            | 1 |
| TR147A  | Drive adaper for rear hubs to cog  | 2 |

|        |  |   |
|--------|--|---|
| TR148B | steering pivot   | 1 |
| TR149B | Caliper mount N/S  | 2 |
| TR150B | Caliper mount O/S  | 2 |
| TR151B | Radius arm Plates  | 4 |
| TR152A | Brake discs with adapters  | 2 |
| TR153B | Drive cogs 48 teeth  | 2 |
| TR154B | Motor with drive cogs ( 9 teeth )                                  | 2 |
| TR155A | Radius arm Bush  | 6 |
| TR156A | 34mm chassis spacer tube   | 4 |
| TR157A | 30mm front shock spacer  | 2 |
| TR158A | 25mm rear shock outer spacer                                       | 2 |
| TR159A | 18mm rear shock inner spacer                                       | 2 |
| TR160A | 16mm rear arms to chassis and panhard rod to axle spacers          | 3 |
| TR161A | 12mm front radius arm to chassis                                   | 2 |
| TR162A | 5mm spacer front panahrd rod to chassis and rear lower arm to axle | 6 |
| TR163A | 3mm Rear Axle Top Link spacers Both ends                           | 8 |
| TR164B | Steering rack to track rod end adaper                              | 1 |
| TR165B | 190mm links rear axle to top to chassis Electro Plated             | 2 |
| TR166A | 270mm bottom rear axle rods  | 2 |
| TR167A | 350mm Panhard rod  | 1 |
| TR168A | 390mm front steering rod   | 1 |
| TR169A | Rear steering rod  | 1 |
| TR170A | R/H Thread Track rod ends  | 3 |
| TR171A | L/H Thread Track rod ends  | 2 |
| TR172A | Steering rack  | 1 |
| TR173A | Steering UJ Shaft  | 1 |
| TR174A | Steering UJ Shaft extention Tube                                   | 1 |
| TR175A | Steering Column outer  | 1 |
| TR176A | Steering Column inner  | 1 |
| TR177A | Steering Column kit  | 1 |
| TR178A | Steering Wheel   | 1 |
| TR179A | 25mm U bolt  | 2 |
| TR180A | 45mm U Bolt  | 2 |
| TR181A | Door and Bonnet Hinges   | 6 |
| TR182A | Plastic Sill end caps  | 4 |
| TR183A | Rear Brake Caliper   | 2 |
| TR184A | RH Rose Joint  | 5 |
| TR185A | LH Rose Joint  | 5 |
| TR186B | Bonnet, doors and Tailgate Catch                                   | 6 |
| TR187A | Wheels and Tyres N/S   | 2 |
| TR188A | Wheels and Tyres O/S   | 2 |
| TR189A | Door Catch   | 4 |
| TR190A | Chain kit  | 1 |
| TR191A | Trottle Pedal  | 1 |
| TR192A | Fuse Box   | 1 |
| TR193A | Cut Off Switch   | 1 |
| TR194A | Switches   | 1 |
| TR195A | Motor Speed Controllers  | 2 |
| TR196A | Coilover shocks  | 4 |
| TR197B | Brake Cable kit  | 1 |

|        |   |     |
|--------|---|-----|
| TR198B | Brake Cable adjusters and clamps          | 2   |
| TR199A | Seat                                      | 1   |
| TR200A | 2m of 5 core flex                         | 1   |
| TR201A | 2m of 3 core flex                         | 1   |
| TR202B | M5 x 16mm bolt                            | 32  |
| TR203B | M8 x 12mm bolt                            | 20  |
| TR204A | M8x 20mm bolt                             | 6   |
| TR205A | M8x 35mm bolt                             | 2   |
| TR206A | M8x 65mm Bolt                             | 1   |
| TR207A | M10 x 30mm Bolt                           | 4   |
| TR208A | M10 x 35mm Bolt                           | 4   |
| TR209A | M10x 40mm Bolt                            | 5   |
| TR210A | M10x 45mm Bolt                            | 2   |
| TR211A | M10x 50mm Bolt                            | 4   |
| TR212A | M10 x 75mm Bolt                           | 2   |
| TR213B | M10 x 90mm Bolt                           | 6   |
| TR214B | M12 x 90mm bolt                           | 2   |
| TR215A | M5 plain nut                              | 2   |
| TR216A | M5 Flange Nut                             | 30  |
| TR217A | M8 Plain Nut                              | 4   |
| TR218A | M8 Nyloc nut                              | 3   |
| TR219A | M8 Flange Nut                             | 26  |
| TR220A | M10 Plain Nut                             | 3   |
| TR221A | M10 Nylock Nut                            | 32  |
| TR222A | M12 Nylock nut                            | 2   |
| TR223A | M8 Washer                                 | 6   |
| TR224A | M10 Washer                                | 51  |
| TR225A | M10x 1.25 lock nut RH                     | 7   |
| TR226A | M10x 1.25 lock nut LH                     | 7   |
| TR227A | 3.2x 10 pop rivets                        | 500 |
| TR228A | 4.8x 10 Pop Rivets                        | 500 |
| TR229A | 4.8x 12 Pop Rivets                        | 500 |
| TR230A | 16MM BRASS BUSH                           | 4   |
| TR231A | 13MM BRASS BUSH                           | 4   |
| TR232B | M6 X12                                    | 12  |
| TR233B | M8 X 16MM                                 | 4   |
| TR234B | M10 X 25MM                                | 4   |
| TR235B | M10 X 60 MM                               | 2   |
| TR236B | M6 FLANGE NUTS                            | 12  |
| TR237B | Bumper Crush Tube 40mm Machined Aluminium | 2   |
| TR238B | M20 x 1.5 Nylock nuts                     | 4   |